
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 16-4796

Type: Grant Applications and Awards

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 10/13/2016

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the acceptance of grant funds in an amount up to $46,664,779.00 for the
period beginning October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017, consistent with the award; a full year
budget in the amount of $50,370,034.00 which includes an in-kind match of $3,665,255.00; a
personnel complement of 62 positions; execution of a contract with Community Council of South
Central Texas, Inc. for a transitional six-month period in an amount up to $337,000.00 to provide
childcare services to 11 rural counties in the Alamo Workforce Development Area [María Villagómez,
Assistant City Manager; Melody Woosley, Director, Human Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY17 CCS Personnel Comp 9.22.16-Ordinance, 2. Letter of Intent-CCS2017 Grant Award, 3.
CCSCT Contract Draft, 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. FY17 CCS Budget Final 10.04.16 - ordinance, 6.
Ordinance 2016-10-13-0797

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session10/13/2016 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

