
Melody Woosley, Director
April 6, 2017 

FY 2018 Child Care Services Program

Department of Human Services



Purpose

2

Requests Authorization:
Submission of a Child Care Services grant application in the amount of 

$46,242,717.00, for the period of October 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018, to 
Workforce Solutions Alamo (WSA) for the purpose of managing the CCS 

program in the 13 County Alamo Workforce Development Area.

The grant requires an in-kind match of up to $3,665,255.00 and $40,000.00 
in program income, provided by the City of San Antonio, if awarded.  



Background

3

CCS Program provides subsidized child care for families 
meeting income and qualification requirements.

In FY16, 9,466 children ages 0-12 were served on a daily 
basis through 645 contract child care vendors. Over 4,000 
children are on a waiting list as of March 13, 2017.

TWC administers the State’s subsidized child care program 
through HHS, Child Care Development Block Grant. TWC 
determines allocation based on needs, and contracts with 
WSA.

Through a competitive RFP process, WSA awards contracts 
with local agencies to provide program services. 



2017-2018 CCS Grant

4

Total

Child Care Services Grant Request $46,242,717.00

In-Kind Match Required $3,665,255.00

Program Income Required $40,000.00

Anticipated Children Served Daily 7,600

If awarded, DHS will request City Council approval to accept the award and 
authorization of a budget and personnel complement in September 2017. 



Recommendations

5

Staff recommends approval to:
• Submit a Child Care Services grant application 

in the amount of $46,242,717.00, for the 
period of October 1, 2017 - September 30, 
2018, to (WSA) for the purpose of managing 
the CCS program in the 13 County Alamo 
Workforce Development Area.


